MEMORANDUM

TO: Jim Ferree, City Manager
FROM: Randy Call, Road and Bridge and Refuse Director
DATE: June 9, 2016

SUBJECT:  Curb and Gutter Construction and Concrete Improvements Bid

We opened bids for the 2016 Curb & Gutter Construction and
Concrete Improvements on May 18, 2016. There were four bidders
RCD Construction, Steamboat Asphalt, Precision Excavating, Anson
Excavating. (please see attached sheet for details)

RCD Construction who was the lowest bidder has given us a letter to
withdraw his bid as he feels he cannot do it for the amount he
submitted.

We would like to recommend the bid be awarded to Steamboat
Asphalt who is the next lowest bid for $114,575.00. If you have any
questions or need any further information please contact me at 824-
4463.




RCD Construction, INC.
%

To: City of Craig Road & Bridge Department.
Randy Call

6/10/2016

This letter is in regards to the City of Craig 2016 Curb & gutter replacement. RCD Construction, INC
hereby withdraws its bid in the amount of $86,140.00 on the tenth day of June, 2016. Reasons for
withdraw include excess work load and miscalculations on original bid. Thank you for your time and we
apologize for any inconveniences this may have caused. We look forward to working with the City of
Craig on future projects.

Thank you.

.

RC

IN
CONSTRUCTION

Ryan Domson-President

y

il




ltem

B WON =

(o) é)]

City of Craig

2016 Curb & Gutter Construction

Bid Tabulation Sheet
BID SCHEDULE 2016

Description

Remove existing curb & gutter
Reconstruct curb & gutter

4" Concrete sidewalk removal
Replacement of 4" sidewalk
Replacement of 4" sidewalk
exposed aggregate

Remove existing 6" concrete
Install 8" Concrete

Install 6" Concrete w/Rebar

Quantity

350
350
5000
5000

500
5000
500

4500

Unit

LEF
L
S.F
SF

S.F
SF
S.F

S.F

RCD Construction

Unit Cost Total Cost

1

€A &H A &6

@4 4 H

Total

2.50
5.00
2.50
4.50

4.00
2.95
5.50

567

$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

875.00
5,250.00
12,500.00
22,500.00

2,000.00
14,750.00
2,750.00

25,515.00

86,140.00

Steamboat Aphalt

Unit Cost - Total Cost

$ 800
$ 2400
2.00
5.50

5.50
4.00
7.50

8.75

“ e ©“

$ 2,800.00
$ 8,400.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 27,500.00

$ 2,750.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 3,750.00

$ 39,375.00

$114,575.00

May 18,2016

Precision Excavating Inc  Anson Excavating Inc

Unit Cost Totat Cost

3
$
3
3
3
$
$
3

15.79
31.68
4.91
6.86

12.33
5.16
8.06

719

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

5,626.50
11,088.00
24,550.00
34,300.00

6,165.00
25,800.00
4,030.00

32,355.00

$ 143,814.50

Unit Cost

©® hH L R IR I R o]

11.00
25.00
2.75
8.00

10.00
5.75
9.50

12.25

Total Cost

$ 3,850.00
$8,750.00
$13,750.00
$40,000.00

$5,000.00
528,750.00
$4,750.00

$55,125.00

$159,975.00




